
U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.114732.1

HOUSE BILL 230

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

W. C. “DUB” WILLIAMS

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR CERTAIN PROGRAMS WITHIN RUIDOSO

MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS LOCATED IN LINCOLN COUNTY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--

A.  One hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) is

appropriated from the general fund to the state department of

public education for expenditure in fiscal year 1998 in the

following amounts for the following purposes:

(1)  fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) to fund

the parents as teachers program within the Ruidoso municipal

schools located in Lincoln county; and

(2)  one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) to

provide funding for the Gavilan adolescent day treatment center

in Lincoln county.



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.114732.1

B.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining

at the end of fiscal year 1998 shall revert to the general fund.

- 2 -



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.114732.1
- 3 -

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 14, 1995

Mr. Speaker:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 230

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Samuel F. Vigil, Chairman



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

HEC/HB 230 Page 4

.114732.1
- 4 -

Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 8  For 0  Against

Yes: 8

Excused: McSherry, Miera, Nicely, Weeks, S.M. Williams

Absent: None

M:\H0230


	HB 0230
	H0230EC1

