.114732.1

1	HOUSE BILL 230
2	43rd legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	I NTRODUCED BY
4	W. C. "DUB" WILLIAMS
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR CERTAIN PROGRAMS WITHIN RUIDOSO
12	MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS LOCATED IN LINCOLN COUNTY.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. APPROPRIATION
16	A. One hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000) is
17	appropriated from the general fund to the state department of
18	public education for expenditure in fiscal year 1998 in the
19	following amounts for the following purposes:
20	(1) fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000) to fund
21	the parents as teachers program within the Ruidoso municipal
22	schools located in Lincoln county; and
23	(2) one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) to
24	provide funding for the Gavilan adolescent day treatment center
25	in Lincoln county.

	41
= new	lete
= n	dele
=	II
teris	aff
nate	Œ
m T	ıat
eq	Ţ
<u>[</u>	‡
lerscored	<del>cketed mater</del>
pd	La
5	<b>£</b> ]

			В.	Any u	nexper	ided (	or unei	ncumbere	ed b	oal an	ce rem	ai ni ng
at	the	end	of	fiscal	year	1998	shall	revert	to	the	general	fund

- 2 -

.114732.1

# Underscored material = new [bracketed material] = delete

## State of New Mexico House of Representatives

### FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 14, 1995

7 Mr. Speaker:

Your **EDUCATION COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

.114732.1

#### **HOUSE BILL 230**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, and thence referred to the **APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.** 

Respectfully submitted,

Samuel F. Vigil, Chairman

#### FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 4

HE	O/HB 230			Pag	e
1 2	Adopted _		Not Adopted		
3		(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)	
5		Dat	e		
7	The roll	call vote was 8 Fo	r <u>0</u> Agai nst		
8	Yes:	8			
9	Excused:	McSherry, Miera,	Nicely, Weeks, S. M.	Williams	
10	Absent:	None			
11					
12	M: \H0230				
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					

.114732.1

1 -

Underscored material = new [bracketed material] = delete